Three million three 

17 hundred seventy-three thousand nine hundred eleven dollars 

18 ($3,373,911.00); 

19  

20 (v) Project grant: The total grant for the 

21 project, including all grants previously awarded for the 

22 project and the additional one hundred fifty thousand 

23 dollar ($150,000.00) grant authorized under this 

1 subsection, shall be one million three hundred thousand 

2 dollars ($1,300,000.00);  

3  

4   (vi) Appropriation: There is appropriated from 

5 the income account to the board one hundred fifty thousand 

6 dollars ($150,000.00) or as much thereof as is necessary to 

7 carry out the purposes of this subsection. 

8  

9   (d)  Baggs Valley Headwaters V: 

10  

11   (i) Project sponsor: Little Snake River 

12 conservation district; 

13  

14   (ii) Project purpose: Restoration of native

[...]

12  

13   (v) Project grant: The total grant for the 

14 project, including all grants previously awarded for the 

15 project and the additional seven hundred thousand dollar 

16 ($700,000.00) grant authorized under this subsection, shall 

17 be two million one hundred forty-eight thousand dollars 

18 ($2,148,000.00); 

19  

20 (vi) Appropriation: There is appropriated from 

21 the income account to the board seven hundred thousand 

22 dollars ($700,000.00) or as much thereof as is necessary to 

23 carry out the purposes of this subsection.  

1   

2  (e)  Absaroka Front Cheatgrass: 

3  

4 (i) Project sponsor: Park county weed and pest 

5 district; 

6  

7   (ii) Project purpose: Removal of invasive grasses 

8 on approximately forty-eight thousand (48,000) acres in 

9 Park county in order to: 

10  

11    (A)  Maintain key seasonal habitats for mule 

12 deer, elk, moose, antelope and bighorn sheep; 

13  

14    (B) Maintain core population areas for 

15 greater sage grouse and other sagebrush obligate species;

[...]

8   (v) Project grant: The total grant for the 

9 project, including all grants previously awarded for the 

10 project and the additional three hundred ninety-five 

11 thousand dollar ($395,000.00) grant authorized under this 

12 subsection, shall be six hundred eighty-five thousand 

13 dollars ($685,000.00);  

14  

15  (f)  Cody Canal Fish Screen: 

16  

17   (i) Project sponsor: Wyoming game and fish 

18 commission; 

19   

20 (ii) Project purpose: Removal of fish species 

21 from entrainment in irrigation systems by screening and by 

22 returning to the main headgate infrastructure in Park

[...]

11 ($1,000,000.00) or as much thereof as is necessary to carry 

12 out the purposes of this subsection. 

13  

14   (h)  Western Wyoming Cheatgrass: 

15  

16   (i)  Project sponsor: Teton county weed and pest 

17 district; 

18  

19   (ii) Project purpose: Removal of invasive grasses 

20 on approximately forty-eight thousand five hundred (48,500) 

21 acres in western Wyoming in order to: 

22  

1    (A)  Maintain key seasonal habitats for mule 

2 deer, elk, moose, antelope and bighorn sheep; 

3  

4    (B) Maintain core population areas for 

5 greater sage grouse and other sagebrush obligate species;

[...]

18 ($6,963,803.00); 

19  

20   (v) Project grant: The total grant for the 

21 project, including all grants previously awarded for the 

22 project and the additional two million dollar 

23 ($2,000,000.00) grant authorized under this subsection, 

1 shall be three million four hundred thousand 

2 ($3,400,000.00); 

3  

4 (vi) Appropriation: There is appropriated from 

5 the income account to the board two million dollars 

6 ($2,000,000.00) or as much thereof as is necessary to carry 

7 out the purposes of this subsection. 

8  

9  (j) Any unexpended and unobligated funds remaining